



To, Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051. **Symbol: ANGELONE**

Department of Corporate Service BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001. Scrip Code: 543235

Dear Sirs/ Ma'am,

Sub: Press Release - Ambarish Kenghe joins Angel One as Group Chief Executive Officer

Please find enclosed press release dated March 05,2025 for the captioned subject.

Date and Time of occurrence of event-March 05,2025 at 09.30 A.M.

This is for your information and records.

For Angel One Limited

Naheed Patel Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Date: March 05, 2025 Place: Mumbai



Corporate & Regd Office: 601, 6th Floor, Ackruti Star, Central Road, MIDC, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400093. T: (022) 4000 3600 F: (022) 4000 3609 E: support@angelone.in www.angelone.in Angel One Limited

CIN: L67120MH1996PLC101709, SEBI Registration No Stock Broker:INZ000161534, CDSL: IN-DP-384-2018, PMS:INP000001546, Research Analyst: INH000000164, Investment Advisor: INA000008172, AMFI Regn. No. ARN-77404, PFRDA, Regn. No.-19092018.

Classified as Internal



Ambarish Kenghe joins Angel One as Group Chief Executive Officer

Mumbai, 5th March 2025: Angel One, a leading FinTech player, is pleased to announce the joining of Ambarish Kenghe as Group Chief Executive Officer. This follows the earlier announcement of his appointment as intimated to the stock exchanges on 13th January 2025.

With a distinguished career spanning FinTech, e-commerce and consumer electronics, Ambarish brings deep expertise in product innovation, digital transformation and business scaling. Prior to joining Angel One, he served as **Vice President and General Manager at Google Pay APAC**, where he was instrumental in expanding Google Pay's footprint and advancing the UPI ecosystem in India. His contributions also extend to the launch of Chromecast and the development of Google TV.

Before Google, Ambarish served as **Chief Product Officer at Myntra**, where he spearheaded AI/ML-powered innovations, transforming the fashion e-commerce experience. His professional journey also includes **strategy consulting at Bain & Company in San Francisco** and engineering high-speed switching technologies at Cisco Systems in San Jose. A recognized innovator, Ambarish holds four patents and has a strong academic foundation, with a MBA from **UC Berkeley**, a Master's degree in Computer Science from Purdue University, a Master's degree in Computer Science and Engineering from IIT Kanpur and a Bachelor's degree in Computer Engineering from AMU.

As Group CEO, Ambarish will focus on accelerating Angel One's growth trajectory, driving product and technology innovation and enhancing customer experiences in the evolving FinTech ecosystem.

Welcoming Ambarish to the leadership team, **Dinesh Thakkar, Chairman and Managing Director of Angel One Limited** said, "Ambarish's appointment as Group CEO marks an exciting new era for Angel One. With his proven track record of driving innovation and deep expertise in the industry, he is the visionary leader we need to propel us into our next chapter of growth. At Angel One, we believe strong leadership shapes the future of FinTech. Ambarish's guidance will position us not only to keep pace with the ever-changing financial landscape but also to lead the charge in transforming how financial services are delivered, empowering our customers with groundbreaking solutions and unparalleled value."

As he steps into his new role at Angel One, **Ambarish Kenghe, Group Chief Executive Officer Angel One Limited,** expressed his enthusiasm, "I am truly honoured to be part of Angel One, a brand that has been at the forefront of transforming India's FinTech landscape. With its focus on innovation and customer-centricity, Angel One has built a strong foundation. I am eager to work with the talented team to drive the next phase of growth and empower users with advanced financial solutions."

Angel One looks forward to the impactful contributions of this leadership team as the company continues to drive the FinTech revolution in the industry.



About Angel One Limited:

https://www.angelone.in/

Angel One Limited, (NSE: ANGELONE, BSE: 543235) is the largest listed retail stock broking house in India, in terms of active clients on NSE. Angel One is a technology-led financial services company, providing broking and advisory services, margin funding and distribution of third-party financial products to its clients. The broking and allied services are offered through online and digital platforms to clients acquired directly and through assisted business.

Angel One Limited extensively uses Artificial Intelligence, Machine Learning and Data Science to create a superior digital experience. The company has built a host of digital properties like Angel One Mobile App, 'ARQ Prime' a rule-based recommendation engine, 'SmartAPI' a free-to-integrate API platform and 'Smart Money' an investor education platform for over 30 million clients.

Company : AngelOne ImagelOne AngelOne Limited Adfactors PR CIN - L67120MH1996PLC101709 Adfactors PR Ms. Nidhi Sampat Ms. Neha Pimpale Email EmaillD: ID:corporatecommunications@angelbroking.co EmailID: M https://www.adfactorspr.com/